Thank you for choosing us as your medical center.



Memorial Hermann The Woodlands Medical Center is proud to be part of the Memorial Hermann Health System, a non-profit, value-driven, community-owned health system committed to improving health in Greater Houston for over a century.

On January 15, 2025, Memorial Hermann The Woodlands marks its 40th anniversary. We are proud to continue to serve and provide area families with nationally recognized care. Did you know that we were the first hospital in Montgomery County to earn the prestigious ANCC Magnet® recognition for excellence in nursing and quality care?

In Montgomery County and beyond, Memorial Hermann The Woodlands has rooted itself in the community by helping to:

- Grow families in its Family Life Center and Neonatal Intensive Care Unit
- Offer unique support, free of charge, to cancer survivors and their caregivers, regardless of where they receive their treatment, at the <u>Canopy Cancer Survivorship Center</u>
- Provide healthful activities for a spectrum of athletic abilities, including the <u>Memorial Hermann IRONMAN North American Championship</u> and the Children's Memorial Hermann IRONKIDS
 Texas Fun Run and Doggie Dash, to partnering with The Woodlands Township on the Memorial Hermann 10 for Texas, Woodlands Tri, Crush Rush 5K, Run and Done 3.1 and the Glow and Go 5K



- Raise funds through <u>Memorial Hermann In the Pink of Health</u> (celebrating its 25th anniversary later this year) to support mammograms for local underserved women, education and earlier detection for both breast and ovarian cancers, plus philanthropic support of Canopy we have invested more than \$9 million back into the community
- Support the Interfaith Community Clinic for underserved Montgomery County residents in FY24, we provided nearly \$1 million in services
- Develop free educational events for area EMS, school nurses and nursing students to further develop their skills and knowledge base, while also collaborating with area schools and the new <u>HEAL High School</u> in Aldine ISD to help inspire and train more medical professionals
- Provide employment to more than 3,300 people as Montgomery County's largest health care employer and #2 employer overall-visit our <u>careers page</u> to view opportunities

I also invite you to take advantage of these community offerings, to help achieve your health goals:

- Join the no cost, <u>Memorial Hermann genoME®</u> genetic screening community research project, to learn more about your genetic risk for certain health conditions and what you can do to protect your health
- Use the Find a Doctor tool to connect with affiliated doctors and make appointments
- Sign up for My Memorial Hermann™ and download the app to manage your health and securely access your health information and schedule appointments, using your device
- Participate in <u>Memorial Hermann Compass</u>®, a year round continuation of Memorial Hermann Resolution® program, with access to free meal plans, workouts and health and wellness tips
- Remember that Registered Nurses are available 24/7 on the <u>Nurse Health Line</u> at 713.338.7979—a free service to anyone in Texas, learn more by visiting nursehealthline.org

Thank you again for choosing us as your medical center and please visit <u>memorialhermann.org/woodlands</u> to view our new campus video and learn what's new on campus. Here's to a healthier 2025 for you and your loved ones, and to your part in helping us create healthier communities, now and for generations to come.

With deep appreciation,





Justin Kendrick
SVP and Chief Executive Officer
Memorial Hermann The Woodlands Medical Center
Memorial Hermann Northeast Hospital

